Gaston County

G aStO n Co u nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 21-008

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the November 2020
Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $2,596.65; Overpayments - $37,453.57; VTS Refunds - $6,865.07;
Grand Total - $46,915.29)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for November 2020
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taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:
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TAXPAYER NAME

NOVEMBER 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Burch, Freida C
Corelogic

Dills, Lynette C
Frye, Randall
Koon, Genevieve E
TOTAL

NOVEBMER 2020 OVERPAYMENTS

Adams, Travis

Beam, James R

Bowen, William G

Bryan, Katherine M

Carroll, Vivian C

Caudle, Tayler

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Corelogic

Dba C & M Mini Storage
Deal, William

Dellinger, Nita Pendleton
Eaker, Michael C

Guthrie, Tambrey J
Holcombe, Deborah
Holland, Denise B

Lackey, Bob

Law Office of Kayce Staehle
Lawing, Linda S

Leonhardt, Ronald
Leonhardt, Ronald

MEB Paint & Body

Moore, Jon

Morrison, Angela

Mulit State Escrow Account
Paige, Sophia

Price, Helene B

Price, Helene B

Rann, Jonathan

Ruccio, William P

Schafer, Jonathon David
Spencer, Jamie J

State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
State Employees Credit Union
Stowe, Robert M

Wells Fargo Real Estate
Wells Fargo Real Estate
Wells Fargo Real Estate
Wells Fargo Real Estate

AMOUNT

$175.55
$268.74
$558.00
$1,374.22
$220.14
$2,596.65

$300.00
$112.15
$194.19
$704.43
$354.46
$200.00
$2,648.16
$1,988.25
$1,879.94
$2,086.38
$4,136.13
$1,429.89
$2,370.82
$568.38
$100.00
$901.89
$140.69
$102.82
$121.42
$105.21
$150.00
$118.64
$323.21
$206.94
$232.54
$158.55
$181.89
$1,969.85
$131.32
$107.58
$250.16
$183.53
$676.10
$132.68
$200.00
$405.19
$394.70
$289.61
$792.19
$122.72
$1,500.40
$203.09
$2,187.27
$2,204.82
$1,350.75
$954.66




Wells Fargo Real Estate
Whisnant, WD Jr
Woijcik, John C

TOTAL

NOVEBMER VTS REFUNDS
Alyes, Gioconda Leonor Ferretti

Andreou, Catherine Nicolas
Basheer, Sameer Musleh
Bissinger, Jason Matthew
Biakemore, Chris Lindsay
Covenant Village
Cvetkovic, Marjan

Davis, Thomas Rowland
Deal, Ricky Reid

Gaddy, James Legrande
Garcia, Anthony

Helms, Candace Allison
Herron, Eric Christopher
Huffstickler, Rodney Brian
Hunter, Valerie Shipp
Jefferies, Tenisha Darcelle
Jenkins, Charles Edward
Jenkins, Charles Edward
Jenkins, Charles Edward
Lee, Jacob Taylor

Lincoln County Dep
Lincoln County Tax Dept
Palacios, Monica

Parker, Tommy Carroll
Rowan County Tax Dept
Seeger, Earl JR

Seibold, Jesse Michael
Sharpe, Shatima Monique
Shortt, Wendell Edward Il
Spencer, Milton Brady
Thompson, Sheran Yvonn
Watts, La Tonya Lynn
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$680.80
$225.00
$674.17
$37,453.57

$248.36
$157.80
$258.62
$102.77
$157.10
$242.49
$256.25
$232.46
$349.86
$132.31
$103.52
$365.57
$188.82
$228.19
$329.34
$112.88
$173.69
$127.01
$191.22
$260.27
$210.23
$283.44
$110.02
$639.61
$386.81
$106.44
$285.71
$101.55
$105.29
$147.52
$141.72
$128.20
$6,865.07

$46,915.29



