

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 21-008

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the November 2020 Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$2,596.65; Overpayments - \$37,453.57; VTS Refunds - \$6,865.07; Grand Total - \$46,915.29)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for November 2020

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: NO. DATE M1 M2 **CBrown AFraley BHovis KJohnson** TKeigher **RWorley** Vote 2021-035 01/26/2021 CB AF Α Α Α Α U Α **DISTRIBUTION:** Laserfiche Users

TAYDAYED NAME	AMOUNT
TAXPAYER NAME NOVEMBER 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	AMOUNT
Burch, Freida C	\$175.55
Corelogic	\$268.74
Dills, Lynette C	\$558.00
Frye, Randall	\$1,374.22
Koon, Genevieve E	\$220.14
TOTAL	\$2,596.65
NOVEBMER 2020 OVERPAYMENTS	
Adams, Travis	\$300.00
Beam, James R	\$112.15
Bowen, William G	\$194.19
Bryan, Katherine M	\$704.43
Carroll, Vivian C	\$354.46
Caudle, Tayler	\$200.00
Corelogic	\$2,648.16
Corelogic	\$1,988.25
Corelogic	\$1,879.94
Corelogic	\$2,086.38
Corelogic	\$4,136.13
Corelogic	\$1,429.89
Corelogic	\$2,370.82
Corelogic	\$568.38
Corelogic	\$100.00
Dba C & M Mini Storage	\$901.89
Deal, William	\$140.69
Dellinger, Nita Pendleton	\$102.82
Eaker, Michael C	\$121.42
Guthrie, Tambrey J	\$105.21
Holcombe, Deborah	\$150.00
Holland, Denise B	\$118.64
Lackey, Bob	\$323.21
Law Office of Kayce Staehle	\$206.94
Lawing, Linda S	\$232.54
Leonhardt, Ronald	\$158.55 \$184.80
Leonhardt, Ronald MEB Paint & Body	\$181.89 \$1,969.85
Moore, Jon	\$131.32
Morrison, Angela	\$107.58
Mulit State Escrow Account	\$250.16
Paige, Sophia	\$183.53
Price, Helene B	\$676.10
Price, Helene B	\$132.68
Rann, Jonathan	\$200.00
Ruccio, William P	\$405.19
Schafer, Jonathon David	\$394.70
Spencer, Jamie J	\$289.61
State Employees Credit Union	\$792.19
State Employees Credit Union	\$122.72
State Employees Credit Union	\$1,500.40
Stowe, Robert M	\$203.09
Wells Fargo Real Estate	\$2,187.27
Wells Fargo Real Estate	\$2,204.82
Wells Fargo Real Estate	\$1,350.75
Wells Fargo Real Estate	\$954.66

Wells Fargo Real Estate Whisnant, W D Jr Wojcik, John C TOTAL	\$680.80 \$225.00 \$674.17 \$37,453.57
NOVEBMER VTS REFUNDS Alyes, Gioconda Leonor Ferretti Andreou, Catherine Nicolas Basheer, Sameer Musleh Bissinger, Jason Matthew Blakemore, Chris Lindsay Covenant Village Cvetkovic, Marjan Davis, Thomas Rowland Deal, Ricky Reid Gaddy, James Legrande Garcia, Anthony Helms, Candace Allison Herron, Eric Christopher Huffstickler, Rodney Brian Hunter, Valerie Shipp Jefferies, Tenisha Darcelle Jenkins, Charles Edward Jenkins, Charles Edward Jenkins, Charles Edward Lee, Jacob Taylor Lincoln County Dep Lincoln County Tax Dept Palacios, Monica Parker, Tommy Carroll Rowan County Tax Dept Seeger, Earl JR Seibold, Jesse Michael Sharpe, Shatima Monique Shortt, Wendell Edward II Spencer, Milton Brady Thompson, Sheran Yvonn Watts, La Tonya Lynn TOTAL	\$248.36 \$157.80 \$258.62 \$102.77 \$157.10 \$242.49 \$256.25 \$232.46 \$349.86 \$132.31 \$103.52 \$365.57 \$188.82 \$228.19 \$329.34 \$112.88 \$173.69 \$117.01 \$191.22 \$260.27 \$210.23 \$283.44 \$110.02 \$639.61 \$386.81 \$106.44 \$285.71 \$101.55 \$105.29 \$147.52 \$141.72 \$128.20 \$6,865.07
GRAND TOTAL	\$46,915.29